GEM COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO MAY 21, 2024
SAMPLE REPUBLICAN
PRIMARY ELECTION BALLOT
CANDIDATES FOR JUDGE OF THE
INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTER COUNTY OFFICES COURT OF APPEALS
To vote, completely fil in the oval (@) COUNTY COMMISSIONER TO SUCCEED JUDGE
next to the candidate or measure of your DISTRICT 3 Jessica Marie Lorello
choice. 4 Year Term 6 Year Term
(Vote for One) (Vote for One)

If you make a mistake, request a new
ballot from an election worker.

O Jessica Marie Lorello

BALLOT MEASURES

© Suzanne J. Mackey

‘*@ © Mark H. Rekow

CANDIDATES FOR
UNITED STATES OFFICE COUNTY SHERIFF
(Vote for One)
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 1 © Ronnie Knittel
(Vote for One)

© Donnie Wunder

O Russ Fulcher

MIDDLETON FIRE DISTRICT

MIDDLETON RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
CANYON AND GEM COUNTIES, IDAHO
PERMANENT TAX LEVY OVERRIDE

Shall the Board of Commissioners of the
Middleton Rural Fire District be authorized and
empowered to permanently increase its annual

CANDIDATES FOR
LEGISLATIVE OFFICES

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 14
(Vote for One)

S C. Scott Grow

(@)

COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

(Vote for One)

Erick Baynes Thomson

property tax budget and levy beyond the
amount the District is currently authorized to
levy pursuant to Idaho Code § 63-802, by the
sum of two million two hundred twenty five
thousand dollars ($2,225,000), commencing
Districts Fiscal Year 2025, and which amount
shall then be added to the Districts current
established base budget amount for the
purposes of Idaho Code § 63-802.

CANDIDATES FOR
PARTY OFFICE

The purpose of this tax increase is to defray its
costs of staffing, equipping, and maintaining the

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 14 SEAT A © Candidates for precinct offices
(Vote for One) vary by precinct
See other side for list
O Ted Hill
NONPARTISAN BALLOT
JUSTICE OF THE
STATE REPRESENTATIVE SUPREME COURT
DISTRICT 14 SEAT B TO SUCCEED JUSTICE
(Vote for One) G. Richard Bevan
6 Year Term
& Josh Tanner (Vote for One)

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN
(Vote for One)

Districts operations to provide protection of
property against fire and the preservation of life,
throughout the Fire District.

STATEMENT: The levy will be used to fund
District operations and will be a tax increase of
approximately $65.84 per $100,000 of taxable
assessed value, per year, based upon current
conditions.

O YES, | am IN FAVOR of authorizing
the permanent override levy not to
exceed the sum of $2,225,000 dollars
per year beyond the amount
authorized by Idaho Code Section

63-802 commencing Districts Fiscal
Year 2025.

O NO, [ am AGAINST authorizing the
permanent override levy not to
exceed the sum of $2,225,000 dollars
per year beyond the amount
authorized by Idaho Code Section
63-802 commencing Districts Fiscal
Year 2025.

Note: Middleton Fire Ballot

O G. Richard Bevan
CANDIDATES FOR
COUNTY OFFICES
COUNTY COMMISSIONER i
DISTRICT 1
2 Year Term TO SUCCEED JUDGE
(Vote for One) David W. Gratton
6 Year Term
© Mac Raslan (Vote for One)
S Kirk Wille © David W. Gratton

Measure will only be on ballots
for voters within that district in
the Letha Precinct.

NOTE: THE ORDER OF CANDIDATES ON THIS SAMPLE BALLOT MAY NOT
REFLECT THE ROTATION IN YOUR PRECINCT ON ELECTION DAY.



JColangelo
Typewriter
See other side for list


Republican Precinct Committeemen

01-CE
02-NE
02-NE
03-BV
04-SE
05-WE
05-WE
06-EM
06-EM
07-LN
08-LT
09-HN
10-BK
10-BK
11-BN
12-SW
12-SW
13-OLA

Edith Gail Jones
Leona Poen

Leah Vickery

Palla Garringer
Brent Leatherman
Julie Gibson

Adrian Marcu

Sara Brady

Daniel Garringer
David Little

Henry (Hank) Olsen
Cathie Johnson
Anthony M. Hafen
Carmen Tyack
Charles Shambaugh
Bryan Moses

Carol (Cece) Andrews
Weston Andelin



